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(2) There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund in fiscal year 2004-2005 $77,451,900 to the State Group 

Health Insurance Fund in the Personnel Cabinet. Included in this appropriation is $59,489,400 to cover the 
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base employer share of the cost of health insurance and flexible spending for eligible Executive Branch 

employees. Included in this appropriation is $15,371,000 to provide for additional health insurance benefits 

and flexible spending contributions as provided for in this Act. Included in this appropriation is $2,591,500 for 

the Personnel Cabinet to provide assistance to eligible quasi-governmental employers and the Kentucky 

Community and Technical College System for their employees participating in the state health insurance 

program for the employer cost of increased benefits to the plan resulting from this Act. The funds will be 

distributed to eligible employers based on each employer’s proportion of the total eligible participants in the 

state health insurance program. 

(3) The Secretary of the Personnel Cabinet, in consultation with the State Budget Director, shall determine, in a 

manner consistent with the provisions of this Act, the amount of funds necessary by budget unit to provide for 

the salary and related expenses and health insurance benefits. The State Salary and Compensation Fund and the 

State Group Health Insurance Fund shall be supplemented to the maximum extent possible by Restricted 

Funds, Federal Funds, the Road Fund and other General Funds. 
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Approved October 19, 2004

 

 


